
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3932
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2010
RESEARCH PROMOTION AND FACILITATION
Deora Shri Milind Murli

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to set up a separate body for Research Promotion and Facilitation; and

(b) if so, the aims sought to be achieved and the significance of the plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir. At present there is no such proposal.

(b): Does not arise.
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